Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2019 - brought
forward - 8,025 237 - 21,579 160 20,976 7,480 58,457

Provided during the year - 8,192 237 - 3,247 - 1,611 46 13,333
Reversals of impairments - (3,928) - - - - - - (3,928)
Reclassifications - (142) - - 142 - - - -
Disposals / derecognition - (3) - - (93) (82) (1,115) (5,588) (6,881)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2020 - 12,144 474 - 24,875 78 21,472 1,938 60,981

Net book value at 31 March 2020 35,408 242,993 12,310 7,574 12,122 - 4,670 126 315,203
Net book value at 1 April 2019 35,408 236,488 12,008 3,805 12,234 - 3,551 172 303,666

Note 15.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2018/19

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2018 - as previously
stated 35,408 241,325 12,245 1,995 31,266 160 23,571 7,584 353,554

Prior period adjustments - - - - - - - - -
Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2018 - restated 35,408 241,325 12,245 1,995 31,266 160 23,571 7,584 353,554

Additions - 2,672 - 2,326 3,509 - 956 68 9,531
Reclassifications - 516 - (516) - - - - -
Disposals / derecognition - - - - (962) - - - (962)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2019 35,408 244,513 12,245 3,805 33,813 160 24,527 7,652 362,123

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2018 - as
previously stated - - - - 19,148 156 19,485 7,435 46,224

Prior period adjustments - - - - - - - - -
Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2018 - restated - - - - 19,148 156 19,485 7,435 46,224

Transfers by absorption - - - - - - - - -
Provided during the year - 8,025 237 - 3,322 4 1,491 45 13,124
Reclassifications - - - - - - - - -
Disposals / derecognition - - - - (891) - - - (891)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2019 - 8,025 237 - 21,579 160 20,976 7,480 58,457

Net book value at 31 March 2019 35,408 236,488 12,008 3,805 12,234 - 3,551 172 303,666
Net book value at 1 April 2018 35,408 241,325 12,245 1,995 12,118 4 4,086 149 307,330

Note 15.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2019/20

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Net book value at 31 March 2020

Owned - purchased 35,408 102,777 1,937 7,574 9,907 - 4,669 105 162,377
Finance leased - - - - 785 - - - 785